## 504656552 11/27/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4703274

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
SAMUEL SEAMUS ROWE					05/25/2016	
SHAUN TAGGART PENTECOST					05/25/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	DOTTE	REL	TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED			
Street Address:	24 BAL	FOU	ROAD			
Internal Address:	PARNE	LL				
City:	AUCKL	AUCKLAND				
State/Country:	NEW Z	NEW ZEALAND				
Postal Code: 1052						
		1557				
Property Type			Number	]		
Application Number:		1557	576799			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(972)	731-2289			
•			e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
<b>u</b>		•	312288			
Email: dall		dallas	spatents@dfw.conleyrose.com			
•		CON	NLEY ROSE, P.C.			
			1 GRANITE PARKWAY			
			E 500			
Address Line 4:		PLAN	IO, TEXAS 75024			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4592-00500			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHAEL W. PIPER			
SIGNATURE:			/Michael W. Piper/			
DATE SIGNED:			11/27/2017			
Fotal Attachments: 3						
source=ELST_4592_00	- •					
source=ELST_4592_00	_ 0		1 0			
ource=ELST_4592_00	1500_Assig	nmen	t#page3.tif			

#### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

### THIS DEED made this 25th day of May 2016

- BETWEEN Samuel Seamus Rowe, a New Zealand citizen of 40 Vivian Wilson Drive, Eastern Beach, Auckland 2012, New Zealand; and Shaun Taggart Pentecost, a New Zealand citizen of 1328 Millbrook Road, Taipuha 0571, New Zealand (hereinafter referred to as "the assignors")
- <u>AND</u> Dotterel Technologies Limited (New Zealand Company No. 5765508) (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee")

<u>WHEREAS</u> the Assignors on the commission of or by virtue of employment by or in return for money or money's worth from the Assignee has designed and developed an invention for A SHROUD FOR AN AIRCRAFT as described in the attached specification (hereinafter referred to as "said invention") and pursuant to which have produced or had produced various works relating thereto including but not limited to sketches, drawings, photographs, prototypes, models, descriptions, literary works, processes and/or technical data, hereinafter collectively referred to as "said works".

<u>AND WHEREAS</u> it was or is now agreed between the Assignee and the Assignors that all rights relating to said invention and said works including any invention, copyright or design or rights of a like nature subsisting therein already is or will be pursuant to this assignment the property of the Assignee for all countries of the world. These rights including the right to file, obtain, maintain and enforce patent and/or utility model protection for said works and to any improvements to said works, and to claim convention priority from any such rights.

<u>NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH</u> that in consideration of the commission, employment or return and one dollar New Zealand currency (NZ\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency whereof the Assignors hereby acknowledge, the Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to said invention and said works to which the Assignors might otherwise be legally or beneficially entitled for all countries of the world, including any invention or any copyright or design or rights of a like nature in respect of any artistic, literary or other works relating to said invention, together with the right for the Assignee to claim convention priority and apply for and obtain patent, design, copyright or other protection in New Zealand and overseas for the said invention, for the consideration

hereinbefore stated unto and to the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely.

AND FURTHER PROVIDED THAT the Assignors hereby undertake to do any reasonable acts at the request and expense of the Assignee as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of the said rights and to facilitate the filing, obtaining, maintenance or enforcement of protection for said invention including any patent, design or copyright protection or the like, in the name of the Assignee.

SHOULD THIS assignment not be executed as a deed then the parties confirm that this assignment shall still be a binding agreement and confirm that suitable consideration has been received. If this agreement is only executed by the Assignors then this document is to be effective as a deed of gift.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Deed has been executed the day and year first hereinbefore written.

#### FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE ASSIGNORS

Jum

Signature (Samuel Seamus Rowe)

TASON HERROLD Name (in Capitals)

24 BALFOGRRD PARNELL Address

EN4INEER Occupation

Signature (Shaun Taggart Pentecost)

Jullall

Witness signature

<u> SASON HERROLP</u> Name (in Capitals)

REEL: 044221 FRAME: 0832

24 BALFOUR RO Address

<u>ENGINEER</u> Occupation

# FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE ASSIGNEE - Dotterel Technologies Limited

**Director Signature** 

Mothew Rowe

Director Signature

Shaw the Nam Pentecost

**Director Name** 

Director Name

**REEL: 044221** FRAME: 0833

**RECORDED: 11/27/2017**